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IEEE 802.3 Ethernet Working Group 
Liaison Communication 

Source: IEEE 802.3 Working Group1 

   

To: Lincoln Lavoie Technical Committee Chair, Broadband Forum 
lylavoie@unh.iol.edu 

Joey Boyd Work Area Director Common YANG, Broadband Forum 
joey.boyd@adtran.com 

   

CC: Konstantinos Karachalios Secretary, IEEE-SA Standards Board 
Secretary, IEEE-SA Board of Governors 
sasecretary@ieee.org 

Paul Nikolich Chair, IEEE 802 LMSC 
p.nikolich@ieee.org 

Adam Healey Vice-chair, IEEE 802.3 Ethernet Working Group 
adam.healey@broadcom.com 

Pete Anslow Secretary, IEEE 802.3 Ethernet Working Group 
panslow@ciena.com 

Yan Zhuang Chair, IEEE P802.3.2 (IEEE 802.3cf) Task Force 
zhuangyan.zhuang@huawei.com 

Robin Mersh CEO, Broadband Forum 
rmersh@broadband-forum.org 

April Nowicki Member Support Manager, Broadband Forum 
anowicki@broadband-forum.org 

Sven Ooghe YANG Work Area Director Common, Broadband Forum 
sven.ooghe@nokia.com 

Wei Lin Fiber Access Networks Work Area Director, Broadband Forum 
wei.linwei@huawei.com 

Marta Seda Fiber Access Networks Work Area Director, Broadband Forum 
marta.seda@calix.com 

Duane Remein Liaison officer to IEEE 802.3 Working Group, Broadband Forum 
duane.remein@huawei.com 

James Gilb First Vice Chair, IEEE 802 LMSC 
gilb@ieee.org 

Roger Marks Second Vice Chair, IEEE 802 LMSC 
r.b.marks@ieee.org 

John D’Ambrosia Recording Secretary, IEEE 802 LMSC 
jdambrosia@ieee.org 

Glenn Parsons Chair, IEEE 802.1 HILI Working Group 
glenn.parsons@ericsson.com 

  

                                                           
1  This document solely represents the views of the IEEE 802.3 Working Group, and does not 

necessarily represent a position of the IEEE, the IEEE Standards Association, or IEEE 802.  
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John Messenger Vice-Chair, IEEE 802.1 HILI Working Group 
jmessenger@advaoptical.com 

 
Jessy Rouyer Recording Secretary, IEEE 802.1 HILI Working Group 

jessy.rouyer@nokia.com 

   

From: David Law Chair, IEEE 802.3 Ethernet Working Group 
dlaw@hpe.com 

   

Subject: Liaison reply to BBF regarding YANG Best Current Practices 

Approval: Agreed to at IEEE 802.3 interim meeting, Spokane, WA, USA, 13th September 2018 

 

Dear Mr. Lavoie, 

Thank you for your liaison of 29th August 2018 regarding YANG Best Current Practices, the 
attached OD-360 document, and continuing our dialogue on YANG data model 
development. We do not have any comment on OD-360 at this time. The IEEE 802.3 
Working Group does not currently have, nor are we planning on creating, a guideline on 
YANG best practices. The IEEE 802.3 Working Group is currently following “YANGsters 
repository guidelines” which can be found at the URL <https://1.ieee802.org/yangsters/>. 

For your information the IEEE P802.3.2 (802.3cf) Standard for Ethernet YANG Data Model 
Definitions draft entered Sponsor Ballot on Tuesday 18th September 2018. 

We look forward to continued cooperation with the Broadband Forum on YANG data model 
development. 

 

Sincerely, 

David Law 

Chair, IEEE 802.3 Ethernet Working Group 
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